Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (‘SEBI SAST’). 

� Pursuant to and in compliance with Regulations 
3(1), 4 and other applicable Regulations of the SEBI 
SAST, the Acquirer together with the Person acting 

in concert made an Open Offer on May 8, 2020 for 
acquisition of up to 64,576,459 (Sixty Four Million 
Five Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred 
and Fifty Nine) fully paid-up equity shares of face 
value of `2 (Indian Rupees Two only) each of the 
Company, constituting 26% (twenty six percent) of 
the Expanded Voting Share Capital of the Company 
(as of the 10th working day from the closure of the 
tendering period for the Offer).